#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services # (Continued)

(C)

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime \*\*\*

The base product rates for Sprint Sense AnyTime are set forth in .1 to .5 below.

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$.12

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge.

Sprint Sense AnyTime is an add-on to the Company's intrastate offering and, accordingly, the Sprint Sense AnyTime monthly recurring charge is located in the Company's intrastate Residential Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

.3 Sprint Sense FÖNCARD

Direct dialed calls will be charged the following usage rate and connection fee.

Per Minute Rate \$0.59 Connection Fee Per Call \$0.99

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime FŌNCARD\*\*

Sprint Sense FÖNCARD rates as shown in Rate Schedule 1.5.2.1 are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD calls.

.5 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.1.3 are (T) applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

Cancelled

Missouri Public

Service Commission

09-01-06

Margaret R. Prendergast **Senior Manager – State Tariffs** 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 10-01-06



<sup>\*\*</sup> Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD will not be available to new customers.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new customers.

Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Sense Services will no longer be available to (N) new customers. (N)

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

#### 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

#### .5 Sprint Sense Services

#### .4 Sprint Sense AnyTime \*\*\*

The base product rates for Sprint Sense AnyTime are set forth in .1 to .5 below.

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

#### .1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$.12

#### .2 Monthly Recurring Charge.

(T)

Sprint Sense AnyTime is an add-on to the Company's intrastate offering and, accordingly, the Sprint Sense AnyTime monthly recurring charge is located in the Company's intrastate Residential Schedule located at <a href="https://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions">www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions</a>.

(T)

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

## .3 Sprint Sense FÖNCARD

Direct dialed calls will be charged the following usage rate and connection fee.

Per Minute Rate

\$0.59

Connection Fee Per Call

\$0.99

## .4 Sprint Sense AnyTime FÖNCARD\*\*

Sprint Sense FÖNCARD rates as shown in Section 1.5.2.1 are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime FÖNCARD calls.

#### .5 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Section 1.5.1.4 are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

- \*\* Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD will not be available to new customers.
- \*\*\* Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new customers.

<u>ISSUED:</u> 10-05-05 Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager - State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 11-05-05



P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
7th Revised Page A-6.1.2
Cancels 6th Revised Page A-6.1.2
Missouri Public

#### INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

**REC'D JAN 3 0** 2004

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Service Commission

- .5 Sprint Sense Services
  - .4 Sprint Sense AnyTime<sup>SM</sup> \*\*\*

(T)

**(T)** 

The base product rates for Sprint Sense AnyTime<sup>SM</sup> are set forth in 1 to .5 below.

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

CANCELLED

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$.12

NOV 0 5 2005

.2 <u>Monthly Recurring Charge</u>-See Sprint's interstate Residential Schedule at <u>www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions</u>.

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

.3 Sprint Sense FONCARD

Direct dialed calls will be charged the following usage rate and connection fee

Per Minute Rate

\$0.59

Connection Fee Per Call

\$0.99

**(T)** 

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD\*\*

Sprint Sense FONCARD rates as shown in Section 1.5.2.1, are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD calls.

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Section 1.5.1.4 are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

- \*\* Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime FÖNCARD will not be available to new customers.
- \*\*\* Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new customers

ISSUED: 01-30-04

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 03-01-04

Missouri Public Service Commission

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

**REC'D JAN 19 2004** 

.5 Sprint Sense Services

Service Commission

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime \*\*\*

The base product rates for Sprint Sense AnyTime are set forth in 1 to .5 below.

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$.12

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge – See Sprint's interstate Residential Schedule at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

.3 Sprint Sense FONCARD

Direct dialed calls will be charged the following usage rate and connection CANCELLED

Rate Per Minute

\$0.59

Connection Fee Per Call

\$0.99

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD\*\*

Sprint Sense FONCARD rates as shown in Section 1.5.2.1. are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD calls.

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Section 1.5.1.4 are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

(D)

\*\* Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD will not be available to new customers.

\*\*\* Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new customers

ISSUED: 01-19-04

Margaret R. Prendergast Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE: 02-19-04

MAR 0 1 2004

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED FEB 19 2004

Missouri Public

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D JUL 13 2001

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Service Commission

- Sprint Sense Services
  - .4 Sprint Sense AnyTime \*\*\*

The base product rates for Sprint Sense AnyTime are set forth in 1 to .5 below.

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$.12

**(I)** 

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) - \*See F.C.C. No. 1

CANCELLED

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

FEB 1 9 2004 RS A-61,2 - ublic Service Commission

.3 Sprint Sense FONCARD

Direct dialed calls will be charged the following usage rate and connection fee.

Rate Per Minute

\$0.59

Connection Fee Per Call

\$0.99

Missouri Public

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD\*\*

FILED JUL 3 0 2001

Sprint Sense FONCARD rates as shown in Section 1.5.2.1. are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD calls.

Service Commission

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Section 1.5.1.4 are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

- Effective 11/13/98, the MRC waiver will not be available to new customers
- \*\* Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime FÖNCARD will not be available to new customers.
- \*\*\* Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new customers

**ISSUED:** 07-12-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager - Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 

07-30-01

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Balles Committee

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

**REC'D MAR 2 0 2000** 

.5 Sprint Sense Services

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime \*\*\*

The base product rates for Sprint Sense AnyTime are set forth in 1 to .5 below.

(N)

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1

CANCELLED

Per Minute Rate

\$.10

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) - \*See F.C.C. No. 1

JUL 3 0 2001

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

.3 Sprint Sense FONCARD

(D) (T)(N)

Direct dialed calls will be charged the following usage rate and connection fee.

Rate Per Minute

\$0.59

Connection Fee Per Call

\$0.99

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD\*\*

(T)

Sprint Sense FONCARD rates as shown in Section 1.5.2.1, are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD calls.

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

(T)

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Section 1.5.1.4 are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

\* Effective 11/13/98, the MRC waiver will not be available to new customers

\*\* Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD will not be available to new customers.

\*\*\* Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new customers

FILED APR 1 9-2000

ISSUED: 3-17-00

Jeffrey L. Lindsey Group Manager -Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE: 4-19-00

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Service Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

RECT) JUN 4 1999

- .5 Sprint Sense Services
  - .4 Sprint Sense AnyTime \*\*\*

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1

CANCELLED

Per Minute Rate

\$.10

APR 1 9 2000

Monthly Recurring Charge:

By 4 PRP A-6.1.2
Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

.2 Sprint Sense AnyTime Residential Toll Free Service

Residential Toll Free is available as set forth in Rate Schedule 5.21.

(C)

.3 Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD\*\*

Sprint Sense FONCARD rates as shown in Section 1.5.2.1, are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD calls.

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Section 1.5.1.4 are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUL - 6 1999

\* Effective 11/13/98, the MRC waiver will not be available to new customers

\*\* Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD will not be available to new customers.

\*\*\* Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new customers

<u>ISSUED:</u> 6-3-99 State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

7-6-99

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 2nd Revised Page A-6.1.2 Cancels 1st Revised Page A-6.1.2

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Cancels 1st Revised Page A-6.1.2
Missouri Public
RVICES SONIO COmmission

# **REC'D NOV 1 0 1998**

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services
    - .4 Sprint Sense AnyTime \*\*\*

(N)

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense Any Time Dial 1

CANCELLED

Per Minute Rate

\$.10

JUL 0 6 1999

Monthly Recurring Charge:

By 3rd RS # A-6.1.2 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

.2 Sprint Sense AnyTime Residential Toll Free Service

Customers may choose either Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service I or Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service II as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.1.2.1 and 1.5.1.2.2 respectively.

.3 Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD\*\*

Sprint Sense FONCARD rates as shown in Section 1.5.2.1, are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD calls.

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Section 1.5.1.4 are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

\* Effective 11/13/98, the MRC waiver will not be available to new customers

\*\* Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD will not be available to new customers.

\*\*\* Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new customers

Missouri Public Sorvice Commissio

ISSUED: 11-9-98 State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFEOTIMES 1 0 1998

Missouri Public Commission

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD OCT 1 3 1998

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services
    - .4 Sprint Sense AnyTime

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$.10

Monthly Recurring Charge:

\*The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

(T)

.2 Sprint Sense AnyTime Residential Toll Free Service

Customers may choose either Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service I or Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service II as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.1.2.1 and 1.5.1.2.2 respectively.

(N) (N)

.3 Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD\*\*

(T)

Sprint Sense FONCARD rates as shown in Section 1.5.2.1, are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD calls.

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Section 1.5.1.4 are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

CANCELLED

DEC 1 0 1998

By 2 RS #4 6.1.2

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

\* Effective 11/13/98, the MRC waiver will not be available to new customers

(N)

\* Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD will not be available to new customers. (N)

(14)

ISSUED: 10-9-98 State Tariffs MISSOURI PUBLISCTIVE: 8140 Ward Parkway SOMIOS COMMIOSION 3-98 Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

FILED NOV 1 3 1998

<u>recenved</u>

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

DEC 1 1 1997

.5 Sprint Sense Services

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime

(N)

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$.10

Monthly Recurring Charge:

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

.2 Sprint Sense AnyTime Residential Toll Free Service

Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service rates as set forth in Section 1.5.1.2, are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime toll free calls.

.3 Sprint Sense AnyTime FONCARD

Sprint Sense FÖNCARD rates as shown in Section 1.5.2.1, are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime FÖNCARD calls.

CANCELLED

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Section 1.5.1. are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

5RS#11-6.

Service Commission MISSOURI)

CIPLIC

JAN 11 1998

MO PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

ISSUED:

12-10-97

Sprint State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE:

1-11-98

# Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-6.1.2.1

# INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES SONIES Commission

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

**RECD NOV 1 0 1998** 

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
    - .4 Sprint Sense AnyTime (Continued)\*\*\*

(N)

- .5 Calling Plan Options
  - .1 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option

Customers who subscribe to the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option will receive the following.

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

.2 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate minutes of usage will be waived. The waiver will be given to the customer in the form of a credit on their monthly invoice. The waived minutes will be rated at \$.10 per minute. In any month the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of interstate and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal to their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by \$.10. The credit cannot be applied to the customer's Monthly Recurring Charge.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply to the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option.

\*\*\* Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new customers souri Findic

FILED DEC 1 0 1998

EFFECTIVE: 12-10-98

ISSUED: 11-9-98 State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

Missouri Public <del>Sorvice Comm</del>ission

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD OCT 1 3 1998

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - 5 Sprint Sense Services
    - .4 Sprint Sense AnyTime
      - .5 Calling Plan Options

(N)

.1 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option

(T)

Customers who subscribe to the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option will receive the following.

(T)

.1 FÖNCARD Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

.2 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit

**(T)** 

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate minutes of usage will be waived. The waiver will be given to the customer in the form of a credit on their monthly invoice. The waived minutes will be rated at \$.10 per minute. In any month the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of interstate and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal to their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by \$.10. The credit cannot be applied to the customer's Monthly Recurring

The credit cannot be applied to the customer's Monthly Recurring Charge.

(N) (N)

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply to the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option.

(D) (T)

CANCELLED

DEC 1 0 1998

By 3 a R H (6.1.2.)

By 3 c R Commission

MISSOURI Missouri Public Servico Commission

FILED NOV 1 3 1998

ISSUED: 10-9-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

11-13-98

Missouri Public Service Commission

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D AUG 27 1998

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services
    - .4 Sprint Sense AnyTime
      - .5 Monthly Usage Credit Option

Customers who subscribe to the Monthly Usage Credit Option will receive the following.

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

.2 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit

(T)

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate minutes of usage will be waived. The waiver will be given to the customer in the form of a credit on their monthly invoice. The waived minutes will be rated at \$.10 per minute. In any month the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of interstate and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal to their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by \$.10. The credit cannot be applied to the customer's Monthly Recurring

(D)

(C)

Charge.

(N) (N)

.3 Monthly Recurring Charge

A \$4.95 Monthly Recurring Charge will apply.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply to the Monthly Usage Credit Option.

CANCELLED

NOV 1 3 1998

**Public Service Commission** 

ISSUED: 8-26-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:** 

9-26-98

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED SEP 2 6 1998

RECEIVED

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

JUL 3 1 1998

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

LO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

- .5 Sprint Sense Services
  - .4 Sprint Sense AnyTime
    - .5 Monthly Usage Credit Option

(N)

Customers who subscribe to the Monthly Usage Credit Option will receive the following.

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

.2 Dial 1 Per-Month Usage Credit

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate Dial 1 minutes will be waived. The waiver will be given to the customer in the form of a credit on their monthly invoice. The waived minutes will be rated at \$.10 per minute. In any month the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of Dial 1 interstate and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal to their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by \$.10.

.3 Monthly Recurring Charge

A \$4.95 Monthly Recurring Charge will apply.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply to the Monthly Usage Credit Option.

(N)

CANCELLED

SEP 2 6 1998

By SEP 2 6 1998

By Service Commission

NIC Service Commission

Public Service Com MISSOURI

AUG 31 1998

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 7-30-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:** 

8-31-98

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
    - .4 Sprint Sense AnyTime<sup>SM</sup> (Continued)\*\*\*
      - .5 Calling Plan Options
        - .2. Optional FONCARD Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$.25

Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver

(N)

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge found in Section 1.5.4.1 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

(N)

- .3 Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short Calls Waiver
  - .1 FONCARD

Per-Minute Rate

\$.30

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge found in Section 1.5.4.1 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

(T)

(T)

#### .3 Per-Month Short Calls Waiver

Each month the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate Dial 1 and/or FONCARD calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

\*\*\* Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 01-30-04

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 03-01-04



#### Missouri Public INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES Services Commission

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

**REC'D NOV 1 0 1998** 

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
    - .4 Sprint Sense AnyTime (Continued) \*\*\*

(N)

- .5 Calling Plan Options
  - .2. Optional FONCARD Rate

**(D)** 

.3 Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short Calls Waiver

\$.25

.1 FONCARD

Per-Minute Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$.30

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4,95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

.3 Per-Month Short Calls Waiver

Each month the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate Dial 1 and/or FONCARD calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

CANCELLED

MAR 0 1 2004 **AOÌS**amma

\*\*\* Effective 12/10/98, Sprint Sense AnyTime will not be available to new customers

(N)

Missouri Public Sorvico Commibbler

FLED DEC 1 0 1998

ISSUED: 11-9-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 12-10-98

Original Page A-6.1.2.2

## INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missouri Public Service Commission

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD OCT 13 1998

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
    - .4 Sprint Sense AnyTime (Continued)
      - .5 Calling Plan Options

(N)

.2. Optional FONCARD Rate

(N)

Customers who incur at least \$25.00 of FONCARD usage per month may subscribe to this option.

Per-Minute Rate

- .3 Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short Calls Waiver
  - .1 FÖNCARD

Per-Minute Rate \$.30

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate. intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

.3 Per-Month Short Calls Waiver

Each month the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate Dial 1 and/or FONCARD calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

(N)

CANCELLED

DEC 1 0 1998 1SFRS#A-6.1.2.2

**Public Service Commission** 

' Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED NOV 1 3 1998

ISSUED: 10-9-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 

11-13-98



#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

**REC'D JAN 28 2000** 

(T)

(N)

(N)

## 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

#### .5 Sprint Sense Services

## .5 Sprint Sense Home Office

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

Option 1-3 customer's predetermined monthly minutes will include a combination of interstate and intrastate Dial 1, FONCARD, toll free and mobile phone minutes.

Option 4-9 customer's predetermined monthly minutes will include a combination of interstate, intrastate, and international Canada Dial-1, FONCARD, toll free, and mobile phone minutes; and Canadian-originated toll free minutes. The type of international Canada service a customer chooses will determine if they pay a monthly usage charge or a monthly usage charge and a monthly recurring charge.

Any minutes of usage above the predetermined monthly minutes will be charged a flat, non-distance, non-time of day sensitive rate. The following options are available:

(T)

	Combined			Rate for	(T)
	Predetermined	Monthly	Minimum	Usage Above	
	Monthly	Recurring	Usage	Predetermined	1
Option	Minutes	Charge	Charge	Monthly Minutes	
1	250	\$35.00	N/A	\$0.14	
2	500	\$60.00	N/A	\$0.12	
3	1,000	\$100.00	N/A	\$0.10	(T)
4	500	N/A	\$50.00	\$0.10	(N)
5	500	\$4.95	\$50.00	\$0.10	
6	1,000	N/A	\$100.00	\$0.10	1
7	1,000	\$4.95	\$100.00	\$0.10	
8	1,500	N/A	\$150.00	\$0.10	
9	1,500	\$4.95	\$150.00	\$0.10	(N)

For all calls not covered under Sprint Sense Home, the terms and conditions of Sprint Sense apply.

(N)

SoMiss Commission

FILED FEB 27 2000

ISSUED: 1-27-00

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE: 2-27-00



RECEIVED

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

MAY 01 1998

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

.5 Sprint Sense Services

.5 Sprint Sense Home Office

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

A customer's total monthly usage will include a combination of interstate and intrastate Dial 1, FONCARD, toll free and mobile phone minutes. Any minutes of usage above the monthly allotment will be charged a flat, non-distance, non-time of day sensitive rate.

The following usage levels are available:

#### .1 \$35 Level

	Number of Minutes	250	
	Per Minute Rate Above 250 Minutes	\$.14	(Z)
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$35	
.2	\$60 Level		
	Number of Minutes	500	CANCELLED
	Per Minute Rate Above 500 Minutes	\$.12	FEB 27 2000
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$60	By 310 RPA-6.1.3 Public Service Commission
.3	\$100 Level		Public Service Commission MISSOURI
	Number of Minutes	1,000	
	Per Minute Rate Above 1,000 Minutes	\$.10	
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$100	FILED

Operator Services are available as defined in Section 1.5.3.4 of the Rate Schedule of this tariff.

MAY 3 1 1998

Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 4-30-98 Sprint
State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

5-31-98

	RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)	WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON
1.	Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)	<u> </u>
	.5 Sprint Sense Services	PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (1)
	.5 Sprint Sense Home Office	effective date of rate decrease
		(DATE)

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

A customer's total monthly usage will include a combination of interstate and intrastate Dial 1, FONCARD, toll free and mobile phone minutes. Any minutes of usage above the monthly allotment will be charged a flat, non-distance, non-time of day sensitive rate.

The following usage levels are available:

.l	\$35 Level		( <u>R</u> )
	Number of Minutes	250	
	Per Minute Rate Above 300 Minutes	\$.14	
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$35	(R)
.2	\$60 Level		(R)
	Number of Minutes	500	
	Per Minute Rate Above 500 Minutes	\$.12	(R)
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$60	CANCELLED
.3	\$100 Level		' MANGETER -
	Number of Minutes	1,000	MAY 31 1998
	Per Minute Rate Above 1,000 Minutes	\$.10	_ By 2nd RS#613
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$100	Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Operator Services are available as defined in Section 1.5.3.4 of the Rate Schedule of this tariff.

ISSUED: 3-30-98

Sprint State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 

4-10-98

RECEIVED

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

FEB 0 2 1998

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

.5 Sprint Sense Services

.5 Sprint Sense Home Office

(N)

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

A customer's total monthly usage will include a combination of interstate and intrastate Dial 1, FONCARD, toll free and mobile phone minutes. Any minutes of usage above the monthly allotment will be charged a flat, non-distance, non-time of day sensitive rate.

The following usage levels are available:

1	\$45	Level

of this tariff.

	Number of Minutes	300	
	Per Minute Rate Above 300 Minutes	\$.15	
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$45	CANCELLED
.2	\$70 Level		
	Number of Minutes	500	APR 1 0 1998
	Per Minute Rate Above 500 Minutes	\$.14	Public Service Commission
	Monthly Recurring Charge	<b>\$7</b> 0	MISSOURI
.3	\$100 Level		
	Number of Minutes	1,000	
	Per Minute Rate Above 1,000 Minutes	\$.10	FILED
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$100	
-	erator Services are available as defined in Section 1.5.3.4	of the F	MAR 04 1998

ISSUED: 1-30-98 **EFFECTIVE:** 

Public Service Commission

Missouri Public

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

REC'D JUL 13 2001

.5 Sprint Sense Services

Service Commission

.6 Sprint Sense Block of Time

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next full minute.

A customer's total monthly usage includes a combination of interstate and intrastate Dial 1 usage. FÖNCARD, operator services, toll free, and international minutes do not contribute to the total monthly minutes. Any minutes of usage above the monthly allotment will be charged a flat, non-distance, non-time of day sensitive rate.

The following levels of service are available.

#### .1 \$20 Level

	Number of Dial 1 Minutes	200	
	Per-Minute Rate Above 200 Minutes	\$.12	(1)
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$20	
.2	<u>\$40 Level</u>		
	Number of Minutes	500	
	Per Minute Rate Above 500 Minutes	\$.12	(1)
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$40	

Rates set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.1 will be apply to Sprint Sense FONCARD,

Sprint Sense Operator Services, and Sprint Sense Toll Free Service calls.

Missouri Public

FILED JUL 3 0 2001

Service Commission

ISSUED: 07-12-01 Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 07-30-01

Original Page A-6.1.4

#### INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RECEIVED

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

MAY 28 1998

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

#### .5 Sprint Sense Services

## .6 Sprint Sense Block of Time

(N)

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next full minute.

A customer's total monthly usage includes a combination of interstate and intrastate Dial 1 usage. FONCARD, operator services, toll free, and international minutes do not contribute to the total monthly minutes. Any minutes of usage above the monthly allotment will be charged a flat, non-distance, non-time of day sensitive rate.

The following levels of service are available.

#### .1 \$20 Level

	Number of Dial 1 Minutes	200
	Per-Minute Rate Above 200 Minutes	\$.10
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$20
.2	\$40 Level	
	Number of Minutes	500
	Per Minute Rate Above 500 Minutes	\$.10
	Monthly Recurring Charge	\$40

Rates set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.1 will be apply to Sprint Sense FONCARD, Sprint Sense Operator Services, and Sprint Sense Toll Free Service calls.

(N)

CANCELLED

FILED

JUL 3 0 2001

Fy 15t RPA-6.1.4

Public Service Communion

JUL 01 1998

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 5-27-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

7-1-98

\_\_\_\_\_

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services # (Continued)

(C)

.7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$.12

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

Per Month \$4.95

\*The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

.3 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.1.3 (T) are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

\* Effective 3/31/99, the waiver of the MRC will not be available to new customers.

# Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Sense Services will no longer be available to new customers.

(N) (N)

ISSUED: 09-01-06

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 10-01-06



Service Commission



### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

RFCT) JUN - 4 1999

- .5 Sprint Sense Services
  - .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$.12

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

Per Month \$4.95

\*The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

.3 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

(T)(M)

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.1.4 are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

Missouri Public Service Commission

\* Effective 3/31/99, the waiver of the MRC will not be available to new customers.

(M) Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service moved to Original Page A-44.9

FILED JUL - 6 1999

ISSUED: 6-3-99 State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE: 7-6-99

Cancelled
October 1, 2006
Missouri Public
Service Commission

RECEIVED

MAR 1 1999

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MU. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

- .5 Sprint Sense Services
  - .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

**CANCELLED** 

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$.12

JUL 0 6 1999

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

By 2nd RS # A-6.1.5
Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

Per Month \$4.95

\*The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

(C)

.3 Sprint Sense AnyTime Residential Toll Free Service

Customers may choose either Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service I as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.2.1 or Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service II as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.2.2.

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.1.4 are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

\* Effective 3/31/99, the wavier of the MRC will not be available to new customers

(N)

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED MAR 3 1 1999

ISSUED: 2-26-99 State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 3-31-99

Original Page A-6, 1.5 IVIISSOUTI Public Sorvice Commiccion

<del>REC'D NOV 1 0</del> 1998

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- I. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services
    - .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri

(N)

Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional calls are rounded up to the next minute.

.1 Sprint Sense AnyTime Dial 1

Per Minute Rate

\$.12

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

Per Month \$4.95

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

.3 Sprint Sense AnyTime Residential Toll Free Service

Customers may choose either Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service I as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.2.1 or Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free Service II as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.2.2.

.4 Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator Services

Sprint Sense Operator Service rates as set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.1.4 are applicable to Sprint Sense AnyTime Operator assisted calls.

(N)

CANCELLED

Public Service Commission

Missouri Public service Commission

FLED DÉC 1 0 1998

ISSUED: 11-9-98 State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE: 12-10-98

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

RECTO FEB 0 8 1999

- .5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
  - .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
    - .5 Calling Plan Options
      - .1 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option \*

(C)

Customers who subscribe to the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option will receive the following.

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$.30

.2 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate minutes of usage will be waived. The waiver will be given to the customer in the form of a credit on their monthly invoice. The waived minutes will be rated at \$.10 per minute. In any month the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of interstate and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal to their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by \$.10. The credit cannot be applied to the customer's Monthly Recurring Charge.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri apply to the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option.

\* Effective March 10, 1999, the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option will no longer be available for new customers.

FILED MAR 1 0 1999

ISSUED: 2-5-99 State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE: 3-10-99

Original Page A-6.1.6
Missouri Public
Sorvice Commission

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

**RECD NOV 1 0 1998** 

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
    - .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)

(N)

- .5 Calling Plan Options
  - .1 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option

Customers who subscribe to the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option will receive the following.

.1 FÖNCARD Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$.30

.2 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate minutes of usage will be waived. The waiver will be given to the customer in the form of a credit on their monthly invoice. The waived minutes will be rated at \$.10 per minute. In any month the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of interstate and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal to their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by \$.10. The credit cannot be applied to the customer's Monthly Recurring Charge.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri apply to the Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option.

(N)

CANCELLED

By Service Commission

Missouri Public Sorvico Commission

FILED DEC 1 0 1998

ISSUED: 11-9-98 State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 12-10-98

\_\_\_\_\_\_

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services # (Continued)

(C)

- .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
  - .5 Calling Plan Options (Continued)

(T)

- .2 Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short Calls Waiver \*#
  - .1 FŌNCARD

Per-Minute Rate

\$.30

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

.3 Per-Month Short Calls Waiver \*

Each month the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate Dial 1 and/or FŌNCARD calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri apply to the Optional FŌNCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short Calls Waiver. \*

- \* Effective 1/22/99, Short Calls Waiver will not be available to new customers.
- # Effective 7/6/99, Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver will not be available to new customers.
- # Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Sense Services will no longer be available to new customers.

(N) (N)

ISSUED: 09-01-06

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 10-01-06



Service Commission



## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Fublic Service Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

RFCD JUN - 4 1999

- .5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
  - .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
    - 5 Calling Plan Options
      - .2 Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short Calls Waiver \*# (C)
        - .1 FONCARD

Per-Minute Rate

\$.30

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

.3 Per-Month Short Calls Waiver \*

Each month the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate Dial 1 and/or FONCARD calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri apply to the Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short Calls Waiver. \*

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUL - 6 1999

\* Effective 1/22/99, Short Calls Waiver will not be available to new customers.

# Effective 7/6/99, Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver will not be available to new customers (N)

ISSUED: 6-3-99

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 

7-6-99

BECEIVES

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

DEC 221998

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MO. FUBLIC SEHAICE COMM

- .5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
  - .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
    - .5 Calling Plan Options
      - .2 Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short Calls Waiver \* (C)
        - .1 FONCARD

Per-Minute Rate

\$.30

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

.3 Per-Month Short Calls Waiver \*

(C)

Each month the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate Dial 1 and/or FONCARD calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri apply to the Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short Calls Waiver. \*

(C)

# **CANCELLED**

JUL 0 6 1999

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JAN 22 1999

\* Effective 1/22/99, Short Calls Waiver will not be available to new customers.

(C)

ISSUED: 12-21-98 State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

1-22-99

Original Page A-6.1.7

# INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES MISSOURI Public

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

**RECT) NOV 1 0 1998** 

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
    - .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)

(N)

- .5 Calling Plan Options
  - .2 Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short Calls Waiver
    - .1 FONCARD

Per-Minute Rate

\$.30

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver

The customer's Monthly Recurring Charge of \$4.95 will be waived for any month in which the customer's total monthly interstate, intrastate and international usage is \$30.00 or more.

.3 Per-Month Short Calls Waiver

Each month the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate Dial 1 and/or FONCARD calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri apply to the Optional FONCARD Rate with MRC Waiver and Short Calls Waiver.

(N)

CANCELLED

JAN 2 2 1999 By 1St 28# A-6.1.7 Public Service Commission

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED DEC 1 0 1998

ISSUED: 11-9-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:** 

12-10-98

Mispauri Public Service Commission

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECT) APR 20 1999

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
    - .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
      - .5 Calling Plan Options (Continued)
        - .3 Canada Option with Monthly Minutes of Use Credit \*

The intrastate Dial 1, Toll Free Service, and Operator Services rates set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.7 apply in addition to the following:

- .1 Dial 1 Usage Rates
  - .1 Canada

The following usage rate applies to calls made to Canada.

Rate Per Minute

\$.10

- .2 FONCARD Usage Rate
  - .1 Intrastate

The following usage rate applies to intrastate FONCARD calls.

Rate Per Minute

\$.45

.3 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate minutes of usage will be waived. The waiver will be given to the customer in the form of a credit on their monthly invoice. The waived minutes will be rated at \$.10 per minute. In any month the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of interstate and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal to their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by \$.10. The credit cannot be applied to the customer's Monthly Recurring Charge.

.4 Additional Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

The following Monthly Recurring Charge applies in addition to the MRC set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.7.

Additional Charge Per Month

\$1.00

\* Effective 5/21/99, Canada Option w/MM of UC will no longer be available for new customers. (N)

<u>ISSUED:</u> 4-20-99 State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006



FILED MAY 21 1999

Cancelled
October 1, 2006
Missouri Public
Service Commission

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Service Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

RECD JAN 07 1999

- .5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
  - .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
    - .5 Calling Plan Options (Continued)
      - .3 Canada Option with Monthly Minutes of Use Credit

CANCELLED

The intrastate Dial 1, Toll Free Service, and Operator Services rates set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.7 apply in addition to the following:

MAY 2 1 1999

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

- Dial 1 Usage Rates
  - .1 Canada

The following usage rate applies to calls made to Canada.

Rate Per Minute

\$.10

- .2 FONCARD Usage Rate
  - .1 Intrastate

The following usage rate applies to intrastate FONCARD calls.

Rate Per Minute

\$.45

.3 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate minutes of usage will be waived. The waiver will be given to the customer in the form of a credit on their monthly invoice. The waived minutes will be rated at \$.10 per minute. In any month the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of interstate and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal to their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by \$.10. The credit cannot be applied to the customer's Monthly Recurring Charge.

.4 Additional Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

The following Monthly Recurring Charge applies in addition Wissouri Public to the MPC set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.7.

Additional Charge Per Month

\$1.00

FILED FEB (1999

ISSUED: 1-6-99

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:** 

2-7-99


#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services # (Continued)

(C)

- .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
  - .5 Calling Plan Options (Continued)

(T)

.4 Optional FONCARD Rate and Toll Free Rate with SCW

Customers subscribing to this option will receive the following:

.1 FÖNCARD

The per-minute rate shown below is available on a maximum of four FONCARDs.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.12

.2 Toll Free

Per-Minute Rate

\$.12

.3 Short Calls Waiver (SCW)

Each month the charges for up to 15 interstate and/or intrastate toll free calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

The following MRC will apply in lieu of the MRC set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.7 The MRC applies to a maximum of four residential Dial 1 lines and two toll free numbers per location. If the customer requests three toll free numbers, an additional \$10.00 MRC will apply.

Per-Month Charge

\$10.00

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply to this option.

# Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Sense Services will no longer be available to new customers.

(N) (N)

ISSUED: 09-01-06

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 10-01-06



## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)

**RECT) FEB 17 2000** 

- .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
  - .5 Calling Plan Options
    - .4 Optional FONCARD Rate and Toll Free Rate with SCW

Customers subscribing to this option will receive the following:

.1 FÖNCARD

The per-minute rate shown below is available on a maximum of four FONCARDs.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.12

.2 Toll Free

Per-Minute Rate

\$.12

.3 Short Calls Waiver (SCW)

Each month the charges for up to 15 interstate and/or intrastate toll free calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

The following MRC will apply in lieu of the MRC set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.7 The MRC applies to a maximum of four residential (N) Dial 1 lines and two toll free numbers per location. If the customer requests three toll free numbers, an additional \$10.00 MRC will apply. (N)

Per-Month Charge

\$10.00

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply to this option.

Missouri Puers

FILED MAR 1 8 2000

2-16-00

Sprint State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006



Original Page A-6.1.9

#### INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Sowiec Commine

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

RECO FEB 08 1999

- .5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
  - .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
    - .5 Calling Plan Options
      - .4 Optional FONCARD Rate and Toll Free Rate with SCW

(N)

Customers subscribing to this option will receive the following:

.1 FONCARD

The per-minute rate shown below is available on a maximum of four FONCARDs.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.12

.2 Toll Free

Per-Minute Rate

\$.12

.3 Short Calls Waiver (SCW)

Each month the charges for up to 15 interstate and/or intrastate toll free calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

The following MRC will apply in lieu of the MRC set forth in Rate Schedule 1.5.7. The MRC applies to a maximum of two residential Dial 1 lines and one toll free number. If the customer requests two toll free numbers, an additional \$10.00 MRC will apply.

Per-Month Charge

\$10.00

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply Missouri Public Commission to this option.

FILED MAR 1 0 1999

ISSUED: 2-5-99

**State Tariffs** 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 

3-10-99

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

RECO FEB 08 1999

- .5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
  - .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
    - .5 Calling Plan Options
      - .5 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit Option II

(N)

Customers who subscribe to this option will receive the following:

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$.50

.2 Monthly Minutes of Use Credit

Each month, the charges for up to 30 interstate and/or intrastate minutes of usage will be waived. The waiver will be given to the customer in the form of a credit on their monthly invoice. The waived minutes will be rated at \$.10 per minute. In any month the customer does not have at least 30 minutes of interstate and/or intrastate usage, the customer will receive a credit equal to their total interstate and/or intrastate usage multiplied by \$.10. The credit cannot be applied to the customer's Monthly Recurring Charge.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply to this option.

(N)

Missouri Public Sorvico Commission

FILED MAR 1 0 1999

ISSUED:

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:** 3-10-99



\_\_\_\_\_

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services # (Continued)

(C)

- .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
  - .5 Calling Plan Options (Continued)

(T)

.6 Sprint PCS/Sprint Long Distance Option

Customers of Sprint PCS subscribing to Sprint long distance service under this option will receive the following:

.1 Dial 1 Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$.10

.2 FONCARD Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

This option is available as well to current Sprint Communications Company L.P. residential customers who are also current Sprint PCS customers.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri apply to this option.

.7 Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver Option

Customers subscribing to this option will receive a waiver of the \$4.95 monthly recurring charge in any month the customer's total monthly usage meets or exceeds \$30.00.

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate

Per- Minute Rate

\$.50

.2 FONCARD Option A Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$.59

Per-Call Surcharge

\$.99

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply to this option.

# Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Sense Services will no longer be available to new customers.

(N)

(N)

ISSUED: 09-01-06

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

**EFFECTIVE:** 10-01-06



Service Commission



#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
- **REC'D JAN 28 2000**

wissoum Public

- .5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
  - .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
    - .5 Calling Plan Options
      - .6 Sprint PCS/Sprint Long Distance Option

Customers of Sprint PCS subscribing to Sprint long distance service under this option will receive the following:

.1 Dial 1 Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$.10

.2 FONCARD Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

This option is available as well to current Sprint Communications Company L.P. residential customers who are also current Sprint PCS customers.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri apply to this option.

.7 Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver Option

Customers subscribing to this option will receive a waiver of the \$4.95 monthly recurring charge in any month the customer's total monthly usage meets or exceeds \$30.00.

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate

Per- Minute Rate

\$.50

.2 FONCARD Option A Usage Rate

(N)

Per-Minute Rate

\$.59

Per-Call Surcharge

\$.99

(N)

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply to this option.

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED FEB 27 2000

ISSUED: 1-27-00 State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

2-27-00



## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

Missouri Fublic Service Commission

.5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)

REC'D JUN - 4 1999

- .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
  - .5 Calling Plan Options
    - .6 Sprint PCS/Sprint Long Distance Option

Customers of Sprint PCS subscribing to Sprint long distance service under this option will receive the following:

.1 Dial 1 Usage Rate

**CANCELLED** 

FEB 27 2000

Per-Minute Rate

\$.10

.2 FONCARD Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate

Public Service Commission

This option is available as well to current Sprint Communications Company L.P. residential customers who are also current Sprint PCS customers.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri apply to this option.

.7 Monthly Recurring Charge Waiver Option

(N)

Customers subscribing to this option will receive a waiver of the \$4.95 monthly recurring charge in any month the customer's total monthly usage meets or exceeds \$30.00.

.1 FONCARD Usage Rate

Per- Minute Rate

\$.50

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime apply to this option.

Missouri Public Service Commission FILED JUL 6 1999

Original Page A-6.1.11

#### INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Missauri Publici Samias Commission

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECTO APR 20 1999

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)
    - .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
      - .5 Calling Plan Options
        - .6 Sprint PCS/Sprint Long Distance Option

(N)

(N)

Customers of Sprint PCS subscribing to Sprint long distance service under this option will receive the following:

.1 Dial 1 Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$.10

.2 FONCARD Usage Rate

Per-Minute Rate

\$.40

This option is available as well to current Sprint Communications Company L.P. residential customers who are also current Sprint PCS customers.

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri apply to this option.

## **CANCELLED**

JUL 0 6 1999

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Missour Public Sameo Gemminaion

FILED WAY 21 1999

ISSUED: 4-20-99 State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

**EFFECTIVE:** 5-21-99

\_\_\_\_\_

#### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .5 Sprint Sense Services # (Continued)

(C)

- .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
  - .5 Calling Plan Options (Continued)
    - .10 Optional FONCARD Rate and Toll Free Rate with SCW II

Customers subscribing to this option will receive the following:

.1 FŌNCARD

The per-minute rate shown below is available on a maximum of four FŌNCARDs.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.10

.2 Toll Free

Per-Minute Rate

\$.10

.3 Short Calls Waiver (SCW)

Each month the charges for up to 15 interstate and/or intrastate toll free calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

The following MRC will apply in lieu of the MRC set forth in Rate (T) Schedule 5.1.5.4.2. The MRC applies to a maximum of four residential Dial 1 lines and two toll free numbers. If the customer requests three toll free numbers, an additional \$10.95 MRC will apply.

Per Month Charge

\$10.95

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense apply to this option.

# Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Sense Services will no longer be available to new customers.

(N) (N)

ISSUED: 09-01-06

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 10-01-06



## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)



.5 Sprint Sense Services (Continued)

- **RECT JAN 28 2000**
- .7 Sprint Sense AnyTime Missouri (Continued)
  - .5 Calling Plan Options (Continued)
    - .10 Optional FONCARD Rate and Toll Free Rate with SCW II

(N)

Customers subscribing to this option will receive the following:

.1 FONCARD

The per-minute rate shown below is available on a maximum of four FONCARDs.

Per-Minute Rate

\$.10

.2 Toll Free

Per-Minute Rate

\$.10

.3 Short Calls Waiver (SCW)

Each month the charges for up to 15 interstate and/or intrastate toll free calls, 30 seconds or less in length, will be waived.

.4 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)

The following MRC will apply in lieu of the MRC set forth in Section 5.1.5.4.2. The MRC applies to a maximum of four residential Dial 1 lines and two toll free numbers. If the customer requests three toll free numbers, an additional \$10.95 MRC will apply.

Per Month Charge

\$10.95

All other rates, terms and conditions of Sprint Sense apply to this option.

Missouri Public

FILED FEB 27 2000

ISSUED: 1-27-00 State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:** 2-27-00

# Original Page A-6.2

## INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

MAR 1 8 1997

## **RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)**

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MISSOUR, PublicService Commission

.6 Institutional Telecommunications Service

M)

.1 \*Usage Rates

.1 InterLATA

	=	Initial M	inute	A	Additional Minute			
			Night/			Night/		
<u>Mileage</u>	<u>Day</u>	<b>Evening</b>	Weekend	<u>Day</u>	<b>Evening</b>	Weekend		
0-10	.1100	.0880	.0715	.0900	.0720	.0585		
11-14	.1500	.1200	.0975	.1300	.1040	.0845		
15-18	.1773	.1440	.1170	.1600	.1280	.1040		
19-23	.2023	.1560	.1430	.1700	.1360	.1105		
24-28	.2100	.1600	.1550	.1700	.1400	.1250		
29-33	.2100	.1650	.1600	.1750	.1475	.1300		
34-40	.2330	.1725	.1700	.2010	.1570	.1375		
41-50	.2330	.1725	.1710	.2010	.1570	.1425		
51-60	.2430	.1805	.1725	.2110	.1630	.1450		
61-80	.2530	.1815	.1750	.2210	.1710	.1500		
81-100	.2630	.1950	.1765	.2310	.1725	.1525		
101-125	.2930	.1990	.1785	.2410	.1950	.1650		
126-150	.3030	.2135	.1825	.2610	.2125	.1775		
151-190	.3130	.2200	.1875	.2710	.2190	.1825		
191-300	.3230	.2290	.1950	.2810	.2275	.1850		
301-430	.3730	.2890	.2000	.3310	.2575	.2200		
431+	.3730	.2890	.2500	.3310	.2575	.2200		

\* Each fractional call is rounded up to the next minute.

(N)

FILED

APR 19 1997

MO.PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

4-19-97

**EFFECTIVE:** 

**ISSUED:** 

3-17-97

CANCELLED
January 1, 2010
Missouri Public
Service Commission
JX-2010-0360

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

## Original PECEIVED

#### INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

MAR 1 8 1997

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

MISSOUR. Public Service Commission 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

.6 Institutional Telecommunications Service

(N)

.1 \*Usage Rates

.2 IntraLATA

		Initial Minute		A	Additional Minute			
			Night/			Night/		
<u>Mileage</u>	Day	<b>Evening</b>	Weekend	<u>Day</u>	<b>Evening</b>	Weekend		
0-10	.1000	.0800	.0650	.0800	.0800	.0520		
11-14	.1200	.0960	.0780	.1000	.0960	.0650		
15-18	.1500	.1200	.0975	.1300	.1200	.0845		
19-23	.2000	.1600	.1300	.1500	.1600	.0975		
24-28	.2400	.1920	.1560	.1600	.1920	.1040		
29-33	.2700	.2160	.1755	.1700	.2160	.1105		
34-40	.3000	.2400	.1950	.1800	.2400	.1170		
41-50	.3400	.2720	.2210	.2000	.1600	.1300		
51-60	.3700	.2960	.2405	.2300	.1840	.1495		
61-80	.4000	.3200	.2600	.2500	.2000	.1625		
81-100	.4000	.3200	.2600	.2500	.2000	.1625		
101-125	.4200	.3360	.2730	.2700	.2160	.1755		
126-150	.4200	.3360	.2730	.2700	.2160	.1755		
151-190	.4300	.3440	.2795	.3200	.2560	.2080		
191-300	.4400	.3520	.2860	.3300	.2640	.2145		
301-430	.4600	.3680	.2990	.3500	.2800	.2275		
431+	4600	.3680	.2990	.3500	.2800	.2275		

Each fractional call is rounded up to the next minute.

(N)

FILED

APR 1 9 1997

<del>MO.PUBLIC SERVI</del>CE COMM

**EFFECTIVE:** 4-19-97

**ISSUED:** 3-17-97

> CANCELLED January 1, 2010 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2010-0360

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

# Original Page ACEIVED

### INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

MAR 1 8 1997

## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

## MISSOUR: PublicService Commission

- 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)
  - .6 Institutional Telecommunications Service (Continued)
    - .2 Call Placement Charges

(N)

.1 InterLATA - Collect

In addition to the measured service charges as specified in Section 1.6.1.1, a fixed service charge is applied to each non-local call as specified below:

Per-Call Charge

\$2,25

.2 IntraLATA - Collect

In addition to the measured service charges as specified in Section 1.6.1.2, a fixed service charge is applied to each non-local call as specified below:

Per-Call Charge

\$0.70

.3 Local - Collect

Measured charges will not apply to local collect calls, but a fixed service charge as specified below will be applied:

Per-Call Charge

\$0.95

(N)

FILED

APR 1 9 1997

**ISSUED:** 

3-17-97

CANCELLED
January 1, 2010
Missouri Public
Service Commission
JX-2010-0360

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 MO.PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

4 19 97

Original Page A-6.5

## INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES



## RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

MAR 1 8 1997

## 1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MISSOUR: PublicService Commission

.6 <u>Institutional Telecommunications Service</u> (Continued)

(N)

## .3 Rate Periods/Discounts

## .1 InterLATA

The rate periods, used to determine applicable usage rates as specified in Section 1.6.1.1, are listed below. For the following holidays - December 25, January 1, July 4, Thanksgiving Day and Labor Day, the Evening Rate will apply unless a lower rate would normally apply.

<u>Day</u>	Military Time	<u>Period</u>
Monday - Friday	0800-1700	Day
Monday - Friday	1701-2300	Evening
Monday - Friday	2301-0759	Night
Saturday	0000-2359	Night
Sunday	0000-1659	Night
Sunday	1700-2300	Evening
Sunday	2301-2359	Night

#### .2 IntraLATA

	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun
7:00 AM to 6:00 PM*		Peak - I	Full Rates	Apply			
6:00 PM to 7:00 AM*		Of	f-Peak - 40	)% Disco	u <b>nt</b>	_	

Up to, but not including.

(N)

FILED

APR 1 9 1997

MO.PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

**EFFECTIVE:** 4-19-97

ISSUED: 3-17-97

CANCELLED
January 1, 2010
Missouri Public
Service Commission
JX-2010-0360

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

RECEIVED

### RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

MAY 2 1 1998

1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

.7 Business MTS Per-Minute\* Usage Rates\*\*

	Day	Day	Evening	Evening	Night/ Weekend	Night/ (T Weekend	)
Mileage	Initial	Add'l	Init <u>ial</u>	Add'l	Initial	Add'l (T	")
1-10	.1204	.0985	.0964	.0788	.0783	.0641	•
11-14	.1642	.1423	.1314	1139	.1068	.0925	
15-18	.1941	.1752	.1577	.1401	.1281	.1139	
19-23	.2215	.1861	.1708	.1489	.1566	.1210	
24-28	.2354	.1861	.1861	.1593	.1807	.1380	
29-33	.2354	.1916	.1883	.1708	.1861	.1522	
34-40	.2661	.2299	.19 <b>7</b> 1	.1785	.1949	.1664	
41-50	.2661	.2321	.1971	.1801	.1949	.1664	
51-60	.2770	.2431	.2058	.1867	.1954	.1708	
61-80	.2880	.2540	.2064	.1949	.1960	.1730	
81-100	.2989	.2600	.2212	.1976	.1965	.1741	
101-125	.3318	.2765	.2266	.2217	.1976	.1818	
126-150	.3427	.2984	.2409	.2387	.2004	.1954	
151-190	.3537	.3093	.2485	.2469	.2058	.2009	
191-300	.3646	.3203	.2573	.2551	.2141	.2091	
301-430	.4193	.3750	.3230	.2880	.2743	.2447	
431+	.4193	.3750	.3230	,2880	.2743	.2447	

Rate periods for business customers are set forth in Section 3.14.2.1 and rate periods for residential customers are set forth in Section 3.14.2.2.

FILED

JUN 20 1998

(M) Business MTS, formerly Sprint Service, previously located on 9th Revised A-1

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 5-20-98

CANCELLED May 3, 2008 Kan Missouri Public

Service Commission

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE:

6-20-98

<sup>\*</sup>Each fractional call is rounded up to the next minute.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Effective October 6, 1995, Sprint Service will no longer be available to Business customers.